
FILE NO. 130118

AMENDED IN COMMITTEE
3/6/13

ORDINANCE NO. 41- 13

1 [Public Employment - Amendment to the Annual Salary Ordinance for Planning Department 
FY2012-2013]

2

3 Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 165-12 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2012-2013)

4 to reflect the addition of -1-0 § positions (2-.-50 2.0 FTEs) Class 1404 (Clerk), 5275 (Planner

5 Technician), 5277(Planner I), 5278 (Planner II), 5291 (Planner III), and 5298

6 (Planner III - Environmental Review) in the Planning Department to focus on reducing

7 the backlog of planning cases and building permits requiring review.

8

9

10

11

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are strikethrough italics Times }.,Tev.' Roman.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

12 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

13 Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance NO.165-12

14 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2012-2013) is hereby amended so that the same shall read

15 as follows:

16

17 Department: Planning Department

18 Index Code: TBD

Amendment #of Pos.

1G AGF ACP

FAH Cityv/ide Planning19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Program:

Subfund:

Add 0.25FTE

Class and Item No.

1404 Clerk

Compensation Schedule

$1,520, B, $1,844

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 of 4
1/29/2013



Department: Planning Department

Index Code: TSD

1G-AGF-ACP

FEF - Administration

Amendment #of Pos. Compensation Schedule

$1,520, B, $1,8441404 Clerk (L)

Class and Item No.

0.25 FTE

Program:

Subfund:

Add

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 Department: Planning Department

9 Index Code: TSD

1G-AGF-ACP

FEF - Administration

Amendment #of Pos.

5275 Planner Technician (L) $1,899, B, $2,309

Compensation ScheduleClass and Item No.

0.25 FTE

Program:

Subfund:

Add

10

11

12

13

14

15 Department: Planning Department

16 Index Code: TSD

1G-AGF-ACP

Amendment #of Pos.

FFP - Environmental Planning17

18

19

20

21

Program:

Subfund:

Add 0.25 FTE

Class and Item No.

1404 Clerk ILl

Compensation Schedule

$1,520, B, $1,844

22 Department: Planning Department

23 Index Code: TSD

24

25

Program:

Subfund:

FZA - Zoning Administration & Compliance

1G-AGF-ACP

Mayor Lee
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Page 2 of4
1/29/2013



Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule

Add 0.25FTE 5291 Planner III {jJ $3,147. B. $3.826

Add 0.25 FTE 5291 Planner III {jJ $3.147. B. $3.826

Add O.25FTE 5291 Plflnner III $3,147. B, $3.826

Department: Planning Department

Index Code: TBD

Department: Planning Department

Index Code: TBD

Department: Planning Department

Index Code: TBD

$2.183. B. $2.654

$2,654. B. $3.226

$3.147. B, $3.826

Compensation Schedule

Compensation Schedule

Compensation Schedule

Class and Item No.

5277 Planner I ill

Class and Itern No.

5278 Planner II (lJ

5298 Planner III - EnvPlan {jJ

Class and Item No.

0.25 FTE

FDP - Current Planning

0.25 FTE

0.25 FTE

1G-AGF-ACP

FFP - Environmental Planning

FDP - Current Planning

1G-AGF-ACP

1G-AGF-ACP

Amendment #of Pos.

Program:

Subfund:

Program:

Subfund:

Amendm'ent #of Pos.

Program:

Subfund:

Amendment #of Pos.

Add

Add

Add

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mayor Lee
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Page 3 of 4
1/29/2013



1 APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION

2 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

3

4

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

5

6

7 Micki Callahan, Director

8 Department of Human Resources

9 Date: January 28, 2013

10 March 6, 2013

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mayor Lee
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Deputy City Attorney

Page 4 of4
1/29/2013



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 130118 Date Passed: March 19, 2013

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 165-12 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2012-2013) to reflect the
addition of 8 positions (2.0 FTEs) Class 1404 (Clerk), 5275 (Planner Technician), 5277 (Planner I), 5278
(Planner II), 5291 (Planner III), and 5298 (Planner III - Environmental Review) in the Planning Departmen
to focus on reducing the backlog of planning cases and building permits requiring review.

March 06, 2013 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF
THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

March 06, 2013 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

March 12,2013 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener
and Yee

March 19, 2013 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Kim, Mar, Tang and Wiener

Excused: 2 - Farrell and Yee

File No. no118 I hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
3/19/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the
City and County of San Francisco.

City and County ofSan Francisco Pagel

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Printed at 4:07pm on 3/20/13


