FILE NO. 130118 3/6/13 ORDINANCE NO. 47-13					
[Public Employment - Amendment to the Annual Salary Ordinance for Planning Department FY2012-2013]					
Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 165-12 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2012-2013)					
to reflect the addition of 10 <u>8</u> positions (2.50 <u>2.0</u> FTEs) Class 1404 (Clerk), 5275 (Planner					
Technician), 5277(Planner I), 5278 (Planner II), 5291 (Planner III), and 5298					
(Planner III – Environmental Review) in the Planning Department to focus on reducing					
the backlog of planning cases and building permits requiring review.					
Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u>					
deletions are <i>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</i> . Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> .					
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.					
Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:					
Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No.165-12					
(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2012-2013) is hereby amended so that the same shall read					
as follows:					
Department: Planning Department					
Index Code: TBD					
Program: FAH - Citywide Planning					
Subfund:1G-AGF-ACP					
Amendment <u>#of Pos.</u> <u>Class and Item No.</u> <u>Compensation Schedule</u>					
<u>Add 0.25 FTE 1404 Clerk \$1,520, B, \$1,844</u>					

Mayor Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

				·			
	Department:	Planning Dep	partment				
	Index Code:	TBD		•			
	Program:	FEF - Admin	istration				
	Subfund:	1G-AGF-ACI	σ				
	<u>Amendment</u>	<u>#of Pos.</u>	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule			
	Add	0.25 FTE	1404 Clerk <u>(L)</u>	\$1,520, B, \$1,844			
	Department:	Planning Dep	partment				
	Index Code:	TBD					
	Program:	FEF - Admin	istration				
•	Subfund:	d: 1G-AGF-ACP					
	<u>Amendment</u>	#of Pos.	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule			
	Add	0.25 FTE	5275 Planner Technician (L)	\$1,899, B, \$2,309			
	Department:	Planning Dep	partment				
1 - A	Index Code:	TBD					
•	Program:	FFP - Enviro	nmental Planning				
	Subfund:	1G-AGF-ACI	C				
	<u>Amendment</u>	#of Pos.	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule			
•	Add	0.25 FTE	1404 Clerk <u>(L)</u>	\$1,520, B, \$1,844			
	•						
	Department:	Planning Dep	partment				
	Index Code:	TBD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Program:	FZA – Zoning	g Administration & Complia	nce			
	Subfund:	1G-AGF-ACI	D				
Mayor I	Lee E of the May()R		Page 2 of 4 1/29/2013			

1		<u>Amendment</u>	<u>#of Pos.</u>	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule		
2		Add	0.25 FTE	5277 Planner I <u>(L)</u>	\$2,183, B, \$2,654		
3		•	•				
4	•	Department:	Planning De	partment			
5		Index Code:	TBD				
6	6 Program: FDP - Current Planning			nt Planning			
7		Subfund:	1G-AGF-ACP				
8		<u>Amendment</u>	#of Pos.	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule		
9		Add	0.25 FTE	5278 Planner II (<u>L)</u>	\$2,654, B, \$3,226		
10							
11		Department:	Planning De	partment			
12		Index Code:	TBD				
13		Program:	FDP – Current Planning				
14		Subfund:	1G-AGF-ACP				
15		<u>Amendment</u>	<u>#of Pos.</u>	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule		
16		Add	0.25FTE	5291 Planner III <u>(L)</u>	\$3,147, B, \$3,826		
17		Add	0.25 FTE	5291 Planner III <u>(L)</u>	\$3,147, B, \$3,826		
18		Add	0:25 FTE	5291 Planner III	<u> </u>		
19		•					
20		Department:	Planning Department				
21		Index Code:	TBD	•			
22		Program:	FFP - Environmental Planning				
23		Subfund:	1G-AGF-ACP				
24		<u>Amendment</u>	<u>#of Pos.</u>	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule		
25		Add	0.25 FTE	5298 Planner III – Env Plan	<u>(L)</u> \$3,147, B, \$3,826		
ł	1						

Mayor Lee OFFICE OF THE MAYOR Page 3 of 4 1/29/2013 APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

ΒY

Micki Callahan, Director Department of Human Resources Date: January 28, 2013

March 6, 2013

Mayor Lee OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 3/7/13 By: 356

Deputy City Attorney

Page 4 of 4 1/29/2013



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 130118

Date Passed: March 19, 2013

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 165-12 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2012-2013) to reflect the addition of 8 positions (2.0 FTEs) Class 1404 (Clerk), 5275 (Planner Technician), 5277 (Planner I), 5278 (Planner II), 5291 (Planner III), and 5298 (Planner III - Environmental Review) in the Planning Departmen to focus on reducing the backlog of planning cases and building permits requiring review.

March 06, 2013 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

March 06, 2013 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

March 12, 2013 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

March 19, 2013 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Kim, Mar, Tang and Wiener Excused: 2 - Farrell and Yee

File No. 130118

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 3/19/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved